Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-15-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORI

101431752

| | $\mathbb{N} = \mathbb{N} \otimes \mathbb{N} \otimes \mathbb{N}$ | PATENTS ONLY | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | | | | | |
| Submi (X) | ssion Type New | Conveyance Type (X) Assignment () Security Agreement | | | | |
| () | Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | () License () Change of Name | | | | |
| () | Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | () Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | | | |
| () | Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | () Departmental File () Secret File | | | | |
| Conve | ying Party(ies) ()Mark if a | f additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name | (line 1) Arshad Madni | 6/16/2000 | | | | |
| Name | (line 2) | Execution Date | | | | |
| Second Name | Party (line 1) | Month Day Year | | | | |
| Name | (line 2) | | | | | |
| Name Name | ring Party ()Mark if a cline 1) Mitel Semiconductor Limited cline 2) cline 1) Cheney Manor | f additional names of receiving parties attached () If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation | | | | |
| Address | s (line 2) | must be a separate document from Assignment.) | | | | |
| Address | s (line 3) <u>Swindon</u> , city | Wiltshire/United Kingdom State/Country Sing Code SN2 2QW Zip Code | | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | |
| Addres | s (line 1) | | | | | |
| Address | s (line 2) | | | | | |
| Addres | s (line 3) | | | | | |
| Addres | s (line 4) | | | | | |
| 08/15/2000 NTHAI1 00000001 09590330 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | | |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 OP | | | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20831 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0156

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | | Page | 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|---|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Corresponde | nt Name and Address | Area Code and Te | lephone Number | 212-697-3750 |
| Name | Alan Israel | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel | & Schiffmiller, P.C. | | |
| Address (line 2) | 489 Fifth Avenue | | | |
| Address (line 3) | New York, NY 10017-6105 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments. | nges of the attached con- | veyance document | # _3 |
| Application N | Number(s) or Patent Num | nber(s) | 1 () | Mark if additional numbers attached |
| | | | | OTH numbers for the same property). |
| | Patent Application Number(| 1 | | Patent Number(s) |
| 09/590 | | | | Tutent (value) |
| Patent Coope Enter lonly if | s being filed together with a new to named executing inventor. Pration Treat (PCT) PCT application number a U.S. Application Number to been assigned. | Patent Application, enter PCT PCT | PCT | PCT PCT |
| Number of P | roperties | Enter the total nu | mber of properties in | volved. # <u>1</u> |
| Fee Amount Fee An Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if | | Deposit Ac | Deposit Account charged to the account count Number: | (nt () |
| Statement and Signature | | | ion to charge additiona | l fees: Yes () No () |
| To the attach indica Alan Israel | best of my knowledge and ted copy is a true copy of the ted herein. | original document. C | Charges to deposit a | |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature | | Date |

PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0157

United States of America A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

RECORDED: 07/19/2000

| (1) Arshad Madni, 30 Furlong Close, Haydor (2) | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| has/have invented certain new and useful improvement | s entitled:- | | | | |
| Variable Transconductance Amplifie | er | | | | |
| for which invention application for Letters Patent of th made; (b) has been made on $\bigcup u \mathcal{NE} \ 8, \ 2000$ | e United States of America (a) is about to be under Serial No. 09/590, 330 | | | | |
| AND WHEREAS | | | | | |
| Mitel Semiconductor Limited, Chene | ey Manor, Swindon, Wilts SN2 2QW | | | | |
| (herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; | | | | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on /6+h day of UNE 192000 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made. | | | | | |
| In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this | 16th day of JUNE 18 2000 | | | | |
| witnesses: 22. Twodel | INVENTOR(S): (1) <u>colled ellalin</u> | | | | |
| | (2) | | | | |
| | (4) | | | | |
| | (5) | | | | |
| | (6) | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0158